
pri ntab leB i dNoti ceAb stract https://notices. philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableB

Govemmcnt

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Area of Delivery

to77 4776

MUNICIPAUTY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-O432A Procurement of Tlre fior the malntenance of Heavy equipment under Engineering
omce, Alamada, Cotabato

cotabato

Desctiption

Republic of the Philippines
Region XII
Province of Cotabato
Municlpality of Alamada

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

INVTTATION TO BID FOR: 24-04-328 P(rcurement of Tire 60r the maintenance of Heavy equlpment under Englneering
office, Alamada, cotabato

1. The Local Government Unlt of Alamada, through the 8751-5-02 - 13-050 intends to apply the sum of P
1,523,800.00 being the ABC to payments under the contract fior 24-04-328 Procurement of Tire for the maintenance
of Heavy equlpment under Engineering ofnce, Alamada, Cotabato

2. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatlcally rejected at bid opening.

3. The Local Goyernment Unlt of Alamada now lnvites bids for the above Procurement Project. Dellvery of the Goods
ls requlred by 40 days. BlddeB should have completed, r{ithin 2 years from the date of submisslon and receipt of
bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bldder is contained in the Biddlng Documents,
partlcularly, ln Sectlon II (Instructlons to Bidders).

4. Bldding wlll be conducted through open competitlve bldding procedures uslng a non-discretionary 'pass/fail"
criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republlc Act (RA) No. 9184.

Bidding is open to all interested bidders, whether local or foreign, subject to the conditions for eligibillty provided in
the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184.

5. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from Local Governrnent Unit of Alamada and inspect the
Bidding Documents at the addr€ss given below durlng Mondays to Fridays 9i00am to 4:00pm.
5. A complete set of Biddlng Documents may be acquired by interested BiddeB on April 20,2024 to May L4,2024
from the given address and website(s) below and upon payment of the appllcable fee for the Bldding Documents,
pursuant to the latest Guldelines issued by the GPPB, ln the amount of P 5,000.00. The Procuring Entlty shall allow
the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees thru cash.

7. The Local Government Unit of Alamada will hold a Pre-Bid Conierence on April 30, 2024 at BAC office, Alamada
Cotabato @ 10;00 oclock ln the morning.

Raterance Lumber

Procuring Entity

Title

Status ActiYe

1Associated componentt

Bid supplements 0

1Document Requeat List

20/04/2024Date Published

2o104/2024 00;00 AMIast Updated / Time

Closing Date / Time t4/O5/2024 rOtOO AM

24-04-324

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Publlc Biddlng

Goods

Vehicle Parts and
Accessories

Contact Peraon!

PHP 1,523,800.00

40 Day/s

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

Solicitrtion umb6:

Trade Agrecmentl

Procurement l.lodei

Cla33ificationl

Category:

Approved Budget for
the Contractr

IreliY€ry Periodr

Client Agency:

Cantral Pottal fo!

t

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER III/ BAC
SECREIARIAT
Brqy, Kitaolbong, Alamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Philippines 9413
63-936-2142269



pri ntabl eB i dNoti ceAb stract htps ://notices. phil geps. gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOTffendeT/Pri ntabl eB

Clause 14

10. Bld openlng shall be on May L4, 2024 at 10:00am at the glven address below. Blds will be opened ln the pr€sence
of the bldders' representatlves who choose to attend the activlty.

11. [Insert such other necessary information deemed relevant by the Procuring Entity such as the use of a back-up
data or cloud storage for large ffles uploaded for online bid submlssionsl - NOT AVAILABLE

12. The Local Government Unlt of Alamada reserves the right to reject aoy and all blds, declare a lailure of bidding,
or not award the contract at any time prlor to contract award in accordance with Sections35.6 and 41 of the 2016
revlsed IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liablllty to the affected bidder or bidders.

13. For further information, please rcfer to:

IGNACIO V. DE GUZMAN, ]R., MPA, REA
Municipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Offlce of the Bids and Awards Committee
09204929937 / 09159740173
zobaidapelandoc@qmail.com

14. You may visit the followlng websites:
For downloading of Bidding Documents: vlslt PhiIGEPS

Apdl 79, 2024

NOU S- DOROMAL, MPA
Municipal Budget Officer
BAC Chairperson
09496000400
Line ltem6

Item o. D€cription Quantity UO1.{

1

Pre-bid conferenc€

Date

30/04/2024

Created by

Drta cr€lted

Product/S€rYic€ am€

24-04-324 Procurement of Tire tur the
malntenance

Tire I Lot

Venue

BAC office, Alamada, Cotabato

Budget (PHP)

1,523,800.00

Time

10:00:00 AM

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

79/O412024

The Ph|IGEPS team is not responslble for any typographlcal errors or mlslnformation presented in the system. Ph|IGEPS
only dlsplays lnformation provided fur by its clients, and any querles regarding the postlngs should be dlrected to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

xetp I Contact us I Sitemap@ 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rlghts reserved.


